
THE STATE OF TEXAS §

§
COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR SOFTWARE INSTALLATION
AND INSTALLATION SERVICES

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County, a
body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, acting by and through the Fort
Bend County Commissioners Court, and VOTEC Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as
"Vendor") authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about November 6, 2007, County and Vendor entered into a "Contract for
Software Installation and Installation Services," as amended on April 7, 2009, hereinafter
referred to as the "Agreement," for services relating to the VoteSafe Electronic Poll Book
licensed software and associated support services; and,

WHEREAS, County and Vendor desire to further amend said Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Agreement between County and
Vendor is hereby amended as follows:

1. An additional amount not-to-exceed of nine thousand six hundred dollars and no/100
($9,600.00) shall be available for services provided by Vendor in connection with the
Agreement as described in Exhibit A.

2. No additional funding shall be available for services provided under the Agreement
without the prior written consent ofthe Fort Bend County Commissioners Court.

3. Attached hereto is Exhibit A, Vendor's Proposal for Additional Votesafe™ Electronic
Poll Books for Fort Bend County, Texas, incorporated by reference hereto as if
contained herein verbatim.

4. Except as modified herein, the Agreement remains in full force and effect and has not
been modified or amended.

5. The Agreement between County and Vendor dated November 7, 2007, as amended
on April 7, 2009, is attached hereto as Exhibit B and incorporated by reference as if
set forth herein verbatim for all purposes.

6. If there is a conflict between this Amendment and the Agreement, the provisions of
this Amendment shall prevail.

EXECUTION PAGE TO FOLLOW

EXECUTION

Second Amendment to Contract for Software Installation

VOTEC Corporation

Page 1 of2

10/6/10 original returned to Cheryl at Purchasing



ond Amendment shall not become effective until executed by County.

$TY: /

ihsu/
.obert E. Hebert, C »unty Judge

Attest:

Dianne Wilson, County Clerk

Date

VENDOR:^VOTEC. Cornprati

PJS:Votec.Second Amendment.Election.2712 (09162010)

Date

Exhibit A: Vendor's Proposal for Additional Votesafe™ Electronic Poll Books for Fort Bend
County, Texas

Exhibit B: November 6, 2007 Agreement between County and Vendor, as amended on April
7,2009

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of $
accomplish and pay the obligation of the Fort Bend County under thfc contracjT

Efl Sturdivant, Fort Bena CountyAuditor

to

Second Amendment to Contract for Software Installation

VOTEC Corporation

Page 2 of2



Exhibit A



PROPOSAL FOR ADDITONAL VOTESAFE™ ELECTRONIC POLL BOOKS

FOR FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

Thank you for the opportunity this proposal presents. VOTEC Corporation provides election

management and voter registration services to counties throughout Texas and the U.S. We have

been working in this field for over 30 years, and are considered the proven leader in election

management solutions. As the written bid does not specify the similar product provided by

VOTEC under DIR contract* DIR-SDD-937, VOTEC will be pleased to offer VoteSafe under the
terms of our DIR contract as an equivalent or superior product in all necessary areas.

Functional Specifications
The following is a list of VoteSafe™ functions

Voter Check-in

• Lookup by name, state ID#, driver's license

• Limit check-in to eligible status codes

• Print labels with voter precinct and ballot style

• Reprint for spoiled ballots

• Same site, same day check-in removal to

correct mistaken check-in

• Correction of check-ins on central office

Management System at any time

• Track provisional voters

• Review list of checked-in voters on screen

• Copy check-ins to all Internet connected Field

Systems for Early Voting and Super Precincts

Live Help

• Instant message style communications with

central office Management System

• Automatic reference in instant message of

voter record currently on screen

• Tracking of messages by site and user

• Management initiated messages to individuals

• Management initiated messages to all Field

Systems by site, ballot style and party

Other Features

• Import voter, polling place, ballot style,

precinct, from TEAM*

• Entry screens for data not available from Voter

Registration system

• Verify consistency of data

• Produce single file for Field Systems

Reports

• Check-in statistics by site, Field System, date,

party and regular/provisional

• Voter check-in lists by site, Field System, date,

party and regular/provisional

Exports

• Thumb drive data transfer for PCs without

connectivity

• Management System provides daily and final

exports for TEAM*

• Management System synchronizes data to

VEMACS where available
Archiving

• Archiving is automatic

'(TEAM) Texas Election Administration
Management System

Notable VoteSafe™ Customers
VOTEC Customers in close proximity or

those having similar configurations:

Wharton County

Waller County

Walker County

Collin County

Tarrant County

1602 Kendall Court . Cedar Park, TX 78613 • 877-833-5432

VOTEC Corporation • 16980 Via Tazon, Suite 110 • San Diego, CA 92127 • 800-348-6832



btec

Based on your specifications, we propose:

SOFTWARE/SERVICES DESCRIPTION

Vote-Safe™ e-PollBook Software (per License)

Shipping

TEXAS STATE DISCOUNT {per unit)

Total Software Price

Quanity

12

12

Unit

S

Price

$900.00

n/c

IDC 00

$

f

Ext. Price

10,800.00

0

S1.cOG.OQ

9.600.00

All VOTEC Vote-Safe electronic PollBook software solutions come with a standard 12 month
(from date of delivery) warranty.

Annual license fees represent 20% per unit per year of MSRP after expiration of standard
warranty.

Customer Signature/Title Date

0.09- ?/17 ho
' Date'

1602 Kendall Court • Cedar Park, TX 78613 . 877-833-5432

VOTEC Corporation • 16980 Via Tazon, Suite 110 • San Diego, CA 92127 • 800-348-6832



Exhibit B



THE STATE OF TEXAS §

§
COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR SOFrWARE INSTALLATION

AND INSTALLATION SERVICES

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT is made and entered into by and between the Fort Bend

County, a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, acting by and through
the Fort Bend County Commissioners Court, and VOTEC Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as

"Vendor") authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about November 6, 2007, County and Vendor entered into a "Contract for

Software Installation and Installation Services,'" hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement," for

services relating to the VoteSafe Electronic Poll Book licensed software and associated support
services; and,

WHEREAS, County and Vendor desire to further amend said Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Agreement between County and
Vendor is hereby amended as follows:

1. An additional amount not-to-exceed $52,000.00 (Fifty-Two Thousand Dollars) shall

be availahle for services provided by Vendor in connection with the Agreement as

described in Exhibit A.

2. No additional funding shall be available for services provided under the Agreement

without prior written consent of the Fort Bend County Commissioners Court.

3. Attached hereto is Exhibit A, Vendor's Sales Order for Counties using VEMACS,

incorporated by reference hereto as if contained herein verbatim.

4. Except as modified herein, the Agreement remains in full force and effect and has

not been modified or amended.

5. The Agreement between County and Vendor dated November 7, 2007 is attached

hereto as Exhibit B and incorporated by reference as if set forth herein verbatim for

all purposes.

6. If theie is a conflict between this Amendment and the Agreement, the provisions of

this Amendment shall prevail.

EXECUTION PAGE TO FOLLOW

First Amendment to Contract for Software Installation

VOTEC Corporotion

Page 1 of 11



EXECUTION

This Second Amendment shall not become effective until executed by County.

FORTiB§ND COUNTY:^

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge

Attest: /

Dianne Wilson, County Clerk

VENDOR: VQT^EC Corporation

MER:Voicc.Firsi Amendmem.Elect ion.2712 (03262009)

Date

i
Date/

kp

Exhibit A: Sales Order for Counties using VEMACS

Exhibit B: November 6, 2007 Agreement between County and Vendor

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that funds are available in (he amount of $_i«Zj!2f2£i
lish and pay the obligation of the ifort RendCounty under this contat

^f
accomplish and pay the obligation of under this contract.

Sturdivani, Fort Bend County Auditor

to

Firsi AnieiKlineit! to Coiuraci for Soliwarc Installation

VOTEC Corporarlon

Page 2 of 11.



Exhibit A

VoteSafe™ Electronic PoHBook Sales Order Agreement For Counties

Using VEMACS

County/State: fOKl BEND

Product Description

Vote-Safe e-PoflBook Software (per License)

Data Conversion (one time charge)'

customization (per hour)

Othw S»rvic«»

Project Msnsganwnt (pw day)

Training (Web-E«)

shipping

TEXAS STATS DttCOltfJT {per unit]

Estimated Uefcvery Uate: Ma&ULiOJBS

Quantity Unit Price Tot»» Prlc»

63 S90O.00 $58,500.00

0 SJ-.WO.OO WMVE0 W/V£MACS

0 $183.00 JO.00

0 $750.00

Included

included

6S $100.00 ($6,500.00)

Total Software Price $52,000.00

■For cmting VIMACJ customcn cr rurtomrn buymg a complitr Hiiution iKludine both VEMACS and Votr-Sjfr. the Ddtrt

Convenion charfes w»ll b« waived.

"AD VOILC Vote Safe decttonc Pollaogk itjftwwoolutiom come with asUndani 12 month (from date of delivery) warranty.

Annual Hr«mefeet will comm?n£r ai yem pi^r urtit p<r year arrrr dtpwion cf standard wnrmnty

Date VOTEC SjnMui

1602 KENDAUt COURT ♦ CEDAR PARK • W 78613 ♦ 1 877 833-5432 • MAIN OFFICE 1 800-348-6832

Firsi Amcndrrwrnt to Conlracl for Software lnslallaiion

VOTEC Corporation

I'agC 3 Of 11



Exhibit B

Furl Buid Couul;.' VOTEC Contract (or Elcctrouic Poll Bo

Contract for Software Installation and Installation Services

CUM KAC1 NO.

THIS CONTRACT, made this __fg_ day of ~7U"i.t:/m4M- . 2007 by aw between Fort Bend
County, a boUy (wliiic r*n«3 cwporfiic 01 (he .Stale o'"IVxa.s, ha euiafttr referred to a& COUNTY, and

VOTEC Corporation, a corporation »ith -.»j.'iace of business ki San Diego. California, hereinafter

referred to as VENDOR.

WITNESSIiTJI:

WHEREAS, in consideration of ihc covenants ■mutually exchanged, tiie parties dwire to agree that the

VENUOK "tfiall provide Vote-Safe™ Uccuoniv foil Ikwk liccuicO Miltwarc ancl associated snppon

services, and; WHEREAS, the panics desire to reduce this agreement to writing.

NiOW THEREFORE, for the considcraljoii lieieiualtti slateil the (wnits 10 Oiis xyrcunvut ayn-c us

follows:

SECTION I • VENDOR AGREES:

1. To install ail software ami configuration (iles in u pruicssionally competeot nunccr.

All functions nffm\i in N'fiNDOK's iHopiiwl are provided in the modules to be hututleci umler

2. J'o appoint a VI:NDOK project euordinjtor to work vkitli COUNTY throughout the

iinj.'itiiiiM/'aiioii i»ul .Kttipvutce process.

3. '! ;i .vOhere to COUNTY and State requirements for Eltxtbns in fulfill lnt», aHitract sci vices.

Standards will be made available to tht VENDOR by the COUN'TY.

4 (o '■>s-ii.sie all information made available by COUNTY in a confidential manner and in strict

.iCCWtUistc 'M(l) Iw-vs. and COUNTY procedures.

5. To provide documentation ol the instatliition of all software ^urYJcicnt 10 allow county to re install

iif Juplii-'.tu- .^ ;K^-rsv^ry for ruu'.kup ^nH'or for t«chniiloj>y nj>j»ra(l^.v

6. To provide training as mutually agreed.

7. To include COUNTY as a I-icc-nsee on VENDOR'* MandurO vs-criw sigreotiiciii wilt: 'Lincoln-Parry

SofiBscrcw and pay all ituimciuincc ices assoeiaieJ with suid escrow during the icrm of this

-1 i»( 4

Firsl Amendment to Contract for Software Installation

VOTIIC Corporation

P»ge4of 11



i.\fWfSTE-d y ir I'wunuifw Kkclronic J'oli KwokS»ri<varc

SECTION II - COINTY AGREES:

1. To provide all necessary hardware and operating system and Oracle software that will be used as

pin uf die full syMvoi. (VO'1'1 :V is providing application software only under thi» contract.)

2. Io p&Y VfcNIXJK, according io (lie [Si<mi:u vchtsJule set furth W!<>-."., sor uocuuiciiieil n>i;;peLtMit

scrvk'f< rendered arid accepted by COL'M IV withjn ihiny (30) days of invoke receipi, i lit:

brtakiio«.n 'MpauiKius h -is inllows:

'cM uuli.*.ii.'.''|]i •;>( V-Ui-'Saii.1 in ComtiywiJe ela-Uim $63,000.00

Full utilizauon uf VoicMrft.- h- acciWiI < 'oui.ty'vic!,: election Si S.7-X) (W

Total Coiuraci Fee Prf.-rsiuib

3. To provide computer access and on >iic working ^pact* to .suppon VKN'OOR employees assigned

under IhiS cunJrad

4. To appoint a COUNTY ptujecc maoaeer to work .vuli VENDOR itHOupboui the Term of this

contract

5. T<> ii.dicaie appropriate COUNTY personnel io the specification, insiailiitii.m, testing, iraining.

aiRi uperaiion or the licensed software.

6. To sisn :<)<,<} adlicic lo VENDOR'S .Sol'tWiire l.iccnsc Agrcancikt

7. To order, install, test. a:ul maimum :ili hardware ami oper.iring lystem siifrvv.'ire including rtata

ftware

S To promptly notify VKNDOR of changes proposed or being made io the network hardware and/or

soft war? tjuiing the icrrn of this Contract.

*). To review and appiove final iluu pri.paraiiou of clcciion cliita in hard copy formal..

10 '>'i> pio'.K-k «j|>f)o:t 'or icirolo TCFviV couur.aiiiciiiiTis !v/ the ViiNDOR wixli the network,

including resolving ««:lutii:!i) wmunwiicnlimw problems «>ecurr!nc on siK in itte CX>UNTY.

Vi-.'.NDOli has. 4 SUitk If addles*. Access iludl in: wider cvhik.I of (Ik- COUNTY.

11. Ti> s«.vuu; and nuuniiiin remote access from voting site; to the early voting server.

12. l>' piovidv sv.-te;n k\ci access w Ihe VENDOR .in ihc ncxc.>sary noluork computers tnr system

,liM a'.iiion and testing.

13. To hereby Kcogfiitx U|xi<tie uftlic VcicSafc dtiiabaM; from lum-VOTFiC iuims orpioccs.ics wuuld

void Jin -.van inn provided by ;ias iasuiUation strvici's conir;<ci. thi.' YtrteS.ife Liccnve

Agrirt-nicnt, aiiddir The VoteSafe Software Support and Mair.Knaiwe Agreeroem.

l"irst Amendment to Contract fur Software Installation

VOTRC Corporation

Page 5 of 11



Tori Bend County / VOTEC Contract fnr Khxlrunic Poll Hunk Suflwai t

SECTION 111 - ROTH I'ARTIFS AGRKR:

1. When providing the above-stated services for the COUNTY, it i» expressly understood thai

VENDOR shall defend, indemnity, ami Iwld ton micas the COl'Nl'Y, aud flic officers aixi

employees of lbs COUNTY from am! .igiifW ill! limes, liability, damages, iiyurii-s. claims,

<iemw«Js. Ci)Si.<:. and espentes aniiu^ out tif .iitO iu <.\>iijicciiui; wiili iLf puioi'tiiiuikv i>i seiviies

2. COl.'M V sltHii comfy tliai all re;|uircme[)is are coruisient wiili i!ic CUtlN'l1* s understanding ami

3pt-.iKMi.iM of aJi iipplfcablc laws.

3. !he VOTI-C proj»sat is incorporated by rcfrrcRce into riu« Agreement. The County's Kf-'P is

incorporaiwl by reterenee into rtiis Agrecmeaii.

4. In itie event«.' ;» c<aiflict l<ciivd;ii t!u- u-nn< ;mJ cmnJiiioji* «f Uii.s agreement and o* incorporafed

documents and attachments, (lie precedence of the documents is as follows: This Agreement. Tile

VKNUOR's proposal, toe COUNTY s KIP, the Software License Agreement.

5 With regard to system installation:

a) All liardwure and ail software provided by the COUNTY will be ujsiallcd suid iestttU bel'uic

the VENDOR insialls VENDOR provided software.

b) COtJNTY will &wi in the msiallatioit of tlie system by providing prompt responses in any

inconsistencies between the instailol »>-McJtu and tlir iixxiiieti rei)uirciuciu.s.

ci VENDOR will provide weekly email status reports during instnUaiioji, cusiomi/aiion,

Irsliii^. net} fft> tl>c yztKxi u\ use .y.int'Uiitliiiji 'd\K first !w-.> c< uji'.y.vlit", vr-ji^c'i oi '.he

software.

This :»^rcoii5i'Ui mj:j!I 'ciwin n ;oivc urni modified or terminaiwi as '•cf forth, herein. Th

may tie r.ioOificd <il any time with \hv mutual wiiiicn OHiictit of htnh patties, executed bv the |>er.sons

signing hereuuder or Ihcir succes&ots

i>r 4

First Amendment to Contract far Software Installation

VOTHC Corporation

Page 6 of 11



j i/01*EC Furl Bcn<1 Count* ' YOTEC Cuiitracl for lUtarcnic Foil Book Software

IN WfTNESS WMIiRROK, the parlies e**cui»d (his agreement oa the Jay and year lust wiitten

above.

A<x-epiain;e by VKNOOR:

VOTEC Ctirporatlon

ajSJ Signature f'"
»

Acvepiaaice By COUNTY:

Title litle

. >

Date

tt; '««-O7

Page I of •<

First Amendmeni to Conlract for Software Installation

VOTF.C Corporation

Page 7 of 11



Vote-Safe SOFTWARE LICENSE AGREEMENT

Ajrsernem tiaU*u ih:.s _6 day ni Tuv^k^a- 20Q7. by and between FORT
BEND Counly horeinsfter foferrad to as the LICCNSEr. and VOTEC CORPORATION

c* San Diego, Californ a, hereinafter referred <o as UCEMSOR. let the installation.

tiatnirs, and licensing of me following Vow-Safe Electronic Po:iijooK Software Sywems.
l-!:'»'!»a?tet referred to as HCfcNSEO SYSTEMS to iJCSNatlt; u-ider iftu •.erms and

conditions oontaineti herein^

{HeaJings oseJ in Uiis. Agreement are tor the convenience oi the reader and do not add

siieaning to the Agreesrent >

1. LICENSED SOFTUVARF MOntlLPS;

AV somais. tei»»fis. ;ind batch processes to suDDOrt the mandated or olharA'ise agreed
upot polling placo functions of i 1CPNEEE in ihe following areas:

• Voter check-In

• County WKia vote' ;ookup

• Pell p(a«a» maps and directions

• Abevtating o' cuoltcote voting

• Monitoring of cl'eck-in aclivily

of voter check-in data

Such p;ogtams 8? 'nay tx:i fidoed to these sub-systems from "rrir to f'me

2. INSTALLATION SITE AND COMPUTERS

UCENSED SYSTEM is licensed for uss computers operMed by the LICENSEE

QeclicfKi Oepartmenf n support ol vo»er eheck-in manog«m«nt wilhm LICENSEE'S

jurisdiction.

3. LICENSE

LICENSOR agrees to g'<mt. a<)J LICZNSCE. agree* to accept, or. trw iollowing lerms

<nci cordittons, for valuable consideration the sufficiency of whic>> is h«reby

acMnowledged, a non-exclusiva LICENSE to use the LICENSED SYSTEMS at set forth
in this agreement

First Amendment (n Contract for Software Inswllalion

VOTEC Corporaion

Paae 8 of 11



4. SYSTEM REGISTRATION AND PROTECTION

UCENSEt. agree? I'isl the IJCHNSEF. in 'he condiict »r ■!& t.ijiness shall tisa the

UCENSt-.O SYSTEMS s*t futh ! ■ewabov.e Tf;es UCfc'NSEe tu'ther agrees that al:

applicable LICENSOR cop;,-r :)Ms and pa ten I tigiw plos ali UiCbNSOR copy.ng

i>iuttiOt:On and sccyrty pfcvijivcs v.<;' b? sir c>iy observed.

5. PROTECTION ANO SECURITY

LlCt-.NSSE aekncwte'.iges t.'u-ii the LICENSSD SYSTcMS const iu"e ;i valiiatis asset of
tne LICENSOR, bikI (He LICENSOR ?ias p!up,'»;<3iif liy.ti <ifiJ iiii«sre:'.t i.-i and lo Uic

Systems arid lhat por!>ona Uvoteof are confident's! Accordingly, LICENSEE agrees as

LiCENSPt" m»y n^sk* a) Working t-ocras of the System in machine-readable format tor

oacKur? purposes and in aciordance >vtn LICENSEE'S standard software backup

policies only.

uj LiCENStE agrees thai n s">33 not iraKe any copies of manuals, flow charts, o» other

t«i»iad documents, or portions thereof directly or flairecl-y. except for purposes of

maintaining voter fiKjs and cordjctng election? wi%n LICENSEE'S jutisdiction.

c) LICENSE!- ag-Bes rsot to raveai tl« Licensed S/stein inotenals inclucfing manuals,

t|o« charts program oooc, arid roirt'.cd male<>Ht« l<> any othar parties othar th8n

LICENSEE'S emplayees e>c»?pt as may be comtacraaiiy stpti'atsd in lie event of
phic mterruptiO'"' o! LICtMSOR's b.wnsss or as otK>n«e? ic<suired by low.

6. PATENT ANO COPYRIGHT INDEMNIFICATION

LICENSOR agrees :o defend and HoU I ICF.NSEE harmless from any patent, trade

sccie: or copyright infringement claim arising out of LICENSEE'S use of the LICENSED

SYSTEM.

7. WARRANTY

LiCl'NSOR warrants ihc procuct, as clcivcfed, will perforn in the manner described in

tne acoompanying Syslom Mocuniontstisn for a period of one yoar after

LICENSOR warrarits thai tne product, as delivered, sjpports |f>e voter registration and

election management requirements mandated by the State of Texas and by the United

States of America.

LICENSOR further agrees to make the product conform to any subsequent legal

reauwmefiis 'c Ui& Si^ie o'Tsms and of 1l-e Unitftd States of America vvitrjia the one-

y££)" 'air: of 'i>e inoiatiation '.vairanly di nu additional charge.

EXCirKT FOR '!!£ FOREGOING. LICENSOR M.MvES t-.O VJARHA/.i iES E.ITHER
eXP«FRSf-O OR IMMLIbD WlfHHt«HtUf :O IHfc SVS1 fcM. AND WAKHANIie'o

0? MFRCHANTASILITY FOR ANV OTHER P'J^FOSES OB FITNKSS KOR ANY

OTHER POHPOSF ARE HEREBY PXPHtSSLY DISCLAIMED

First Amendment to Contnicl for Software Installation

YOTEC Corpontion

Page 9 of 11



8. LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

UCCKROR shall nr»i he tebie for any loss or uamage caused oy LICENSEE employees.

l or a'harwise. occcrnfi1? out <it 01 in connection with the use or
na"« of vno System. LICENSOR may license the System to other custcn-srs

without *v (.u.'isiderstio^ or liability to LICENSEE ivhatsoevei.

9. TERMINATION

Th^s license is terminable oy f.!ie LiChNSOR at any lime, wttn thirty (30) days written

notes i! LICENSEE fails to conroly wnh any of the terms, conditions or provisions of

Section 5 (SYSTEM REGISTRATION AND PRO E« OON) and S«,-c;ton 6

■ PROIECTION AND SECURITY) afihia Ucense.

In '.?,& event of oefai-ii b/ L.IC f.NSEE of any pf the terms of Sections 5 or B of this

Agreement and a cubsuqiwr-t termination by LICENSOR, the UCEMSQR shall be «r\Wi«i

so iniT.sdiQte possewvGi of th.o LICENSED SYS IEM arc LlCtiMSEE ■shali fen^.vith return

al! r«luted doenmsnu, rn;r.#r!nij., data, copies of the System, ana the like.

LICENSEE shall be afowed caniinued use of the LICENSED SYSTEM for up So 120

days after written n»tica in order U; concluda work on elections whose election date is

tna 90 days following writer, notice of termination

10, GENERAL

noef shall be cor.srruad and roguialed n ac-icrdance with the laws of

(tie Slate of r»xa».

This Aystement is not asaigrable and any attempt to inssign eiry rjghta, duties or

s un^or th;s Agreerv.'--r:t will be void.

Trsa>i« '.arms and coridJt>ons are seve.'ab:s and should ar.v be deemed invalid, :'ren only

ttiat ptovs.fln nhali f«ii at>2 ihsj remainder o? !he terms a"d conditions snail be c( full

force and effect.

Ail "igrtts and remedies o» the parties hereto, whether evidenced hereby or by any

subsequent agreemen!, instrument or paper, snail be cumulative and may be exercised

singularly or concurrently.

!r. !he«vBni e;ther paly shall an ar-y occasion lall to perform any term oftnis Agreement

and the other parly shall not enforce that term, failure to enforce on mat occasion snaf

not prevent enforcenmnt un any othor i

1-itst Amendment to Contract for Software Installation

VOTEC Corpoialion

Page 10 of 11



11. ACCEPTANCE

Acceptancft by UCfrNSOR: Accaptanee by LICENSEE:

VOTEC Corporation

\ i !

"signaiure

iiuo

aewO County

Dale Date

««-
Page U of U


